General Description
The MAX20046 device provides high-ESD and short-
circuit protection for the low-voltage internal USB data
and USB power line in automotive radio, navigation,
connectivity, and USB hub applications. The device
supports USB Hi-Speed (480Mbps), USB full-speed
(12Mbps), and USB low-speed (1.5Mbps) operation.
The short-circuit protection features include short-to-

MAX20046 Automotive Hi-Speed USB 2.0 Protector
www.maximintegrated.com Maxim Integrated  │ 16
Ordering Information
/V denotes an automotive qualified part.
+Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
*EP = Exposed pad.
T = Tape and reel.
Y = Side-wettable package.
PART TEMP RANGE DESCRIPTION PIN-PACKAGE
MAX20046GTCA/V+ -40°C to +105°C GPIO-selectable 23/45mA current limits 12 TQFN-EP*
MAX20046GTCA/V+T -40°C to +105°C GPIO-selectable 23/45mA current limits 12 TQFN-EP*
MAX20046GTC/V+ -40°C to +105°C GPIO-selectable 60/120mA current limits 12 TQFN-EP*
MAX20046GTC/V+T -40°C to +105°C GPIO-selectable 60/120mA current limits 12 TQFN-EP*
MAX20046GTCA/VY+ -40°C to +105°C GPIO-selectable 23/45mA current limits 12 SW TQFN-EP*
MAX20046GTCA/VY+T -40°C to +105°C GPIO-selectable 23/45mA current limits 12 SW TQFN-EP*
MAX20046GTC/VY+ -40°C to +105°C GPIO-selectable 60/120mA current limits 12 SW TQFN-EP*
MAX20046GTC/VY+T -40°C to +105°C GPIO-selectable 60/120mA current limits 12 SW TQFN-EP*
MAX20046AGTC/V+ -40°C to +105°C GPIO-selectable 60/150mA current limits 12 TQFN-EP*
Chip Information
PROCESS: BiCMOS
MAX20046 Automotive Hi-Speed USB 2.0 Protector
www.maximintegrated.com Maxim Integrated  │ 17